

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 193

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “and Minimum Speed Thresholds”; strike beginning with “establishing” in line 10 down through “date:” in line 14; and strike beginning with “and” in line 15 down through “signal” in line 17 and substitute “at an intersection monitored by a traffic control monitoring system”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 24 through 29, inclusive; in lines 30, 32, and 34, strike “(D)”, “(E)”, and “(H)(5)”, respectively, and substitute “(C)”, “(D)”, and “(G)(5)”, respectively.

On page 4, in lines 2, 7, 8, and 32, strike “(F)(1)”, “(F)”, “(E)”, and “(E)”, respectively, and substitute “(E)(1)”, “(E)”, “(D)”, and “(D)”, respectively.

On page 5, in lines 1, 11, and 18, strike “(H)(5)”, “(G)”, and “(H)”, respectively, and substitute, “(G)(5)”, “(F)”, and “(G)”, respectively.

On page 6, in lines 33 and 38, strike “(F)” and “(I)”, respectively, and substitute, “(E)” and “(H)”, respectively.

On page 7, in lines 1 and 9, strike “(J)” and “(K)”, respectively, and substitute, “(I)” and “(J)”, respectively.